Persons wishing to donate monetary gifts to the Heather Gardens Metropolitan District Foundation are asked to complete the following form. Completed forms may be mailed or delivered to the Heather Gardens Business Office.

Please Type or Print
Donated by:
In Memory: In Honor:
of:
The Contribution to the HGMD Foundation as follows:
Funds to be donated in the amount of \$, paid by cash check (payable to The
HGMD Foundation) Donations qualify for federal income tax deduction.
Donations to be used for:
General enhancement of Heather
Gardens Metropolitan District.
For specific use describe:
All expenditures are at the discretion of the Foundation Committee.
Please acknowledge donation to:
Name:
Address:
City: State: Zip:
Signed:
Date:
I (we) wish this gift to remain anonymous.



**Clubhouse Christmas Tree** 



**Art work in the Clubhouse** 

## The Heather Gardens Foundation

A division of the Heather Gardens Metropolitan District



Dedicated to the Enhancement and Enjoyment of a Unique Community

## **History of the Foundation Committee**

In 1991 the Foundation Committee was created when a memorial was offered for lighting to be installed along the pathway around the golf course. Being a part of Heather Gardens Association did not qualify for tax exempt status at the time.

The Foundation Committee now operates under the guidance of the Heather Gardens Metropolitan District, which allows contributions to be tax deductible for the donor.

This Committee accepts monetary donations and purchases items that are used solely for the enhancement of Heather Gardens Metropolitan District and that benefit all residents.

Funds are often given in honor or in memory of residents and friends.

Recognition of monetary donations are acknowledged on the TV screen in the lobby of the Clubhouse, Heather 'n Yon and by mail.

One of the great features of our society is the desire, and the willingness by many to give of themselves their time, talents and treasure for the greater good of the community.





## **Benefits:**

The Foundation has been able to provide visual and functional improvements to Heather Gardens. Items acquired through the Foundation have included:

- Veterans Memorial near the Entryway at the Clubhouse
- Trees, trees, trees!
- Illuminated Fountain along the Walking Path
- Outdoor & Clubhouse Christmas Décor
- Spotlight & Chairs for the Auditorium
- Audio and Visual Equipment in the Clubhouse and Restaurant
- ♦ Walking Path Lighting
- ♦ Automatic Door for Clubhouse Restroom
- ♦ Electric Golf Carts
- Patio Furniture, Firepits & Outdoor Heater
- ♦ Picnic Pavilion Ceiling Fans
- Beautification of the Metropolitan
   District Grounds

Revised April 12, 2023